FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6/93)

12-03-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

ET

MRD 11/23/99

101213554

RE

Attorney Docket No. 06469.0038

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Abbott Laboratories	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:North American Vaccine. Inc
[] Individual(s) [] General Partnership [x] Corporation Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Other:	Address: 10150 Old Columbia Road Columbia, Maryland 21046 [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation - Canada [] Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [x] No
Execution Date: November 2, 1999	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,261,357
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name:Monica A. Riva	
Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$
Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
1300 I Street. N.W.	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Washington, D.C. 20005-3315	8. Deposit account number: 06-0916
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Monica A. Riva Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

12/02/1999 TTDN11 000 01 FC:481

00000293 2261,367 40.00 0P

11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001995 FRAME: 0204

ASSIGNMENT

Abbott Laboratories, an Illinois corporation with its principal place of business at 100 Abbott Park Road, Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 ("Assignor"), has used and is the owner of the following trademark and of the U.S. trademark registration therefor ("the Trademark"):

 MARK
 REG. NO.
 REG. DATE

 CERTIVA
 2,261,357
 July 13, 1999

North American Vaccine, Inc., a Canadian corporation with its principal place of business at 10150 Old Columbia Road, Columbia, Maryland 21046 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing payment of fifty dollars (\$50.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,261,357, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

RECORDED: 11/23/1999

ABBOTT LABORATORIES
By:
Name: Steven F. Weinstock
Title: Assistant Secretary, Vice President Chief Patent and Trademark Officer
Chief Patent and Trademark Officer
Date: 7/4/2 /999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001995 FRAME: 0205